

SLP(C)No. 14693-14715 OF 2001

ITEM No.28

Court No. 6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14693-14715/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2001 in WA 1564 &  
1584-1605/2001 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

NEHRU SMARAKA V.K.S.V.D.C.&HOSPITAL&ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUNEETHA R. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record )

Date : 10/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Girish ananthamurthy, Adv.  
Mr. H.V. Maliya, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

Issue notice. In the meantime, stay of the order made  
by the learned Single Judge in Writ Petition Nos.  
811-825/2001, 2758-59/2001, 1856-59/2001 & 2696-97/2001.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)  
Court Master

(Om Prakash)  
Court Master