

<
SLP(C)No. 14693-14715 OF 2001

ITEM No.20

Court No. 4

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14693-14715/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2001 in WA 1564/01 &
1584-1605/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

NEHRU SMARAKA V.K.S.V.D.C.&HOSPITAL&ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUNEETHA R. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 15/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. L. Nageswar Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.
Mr. H.B. Maliya, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. B.K. Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

If the students have already joined the colleges as per the order made by the High Court, status-quo thereto shall not be disturbed. This interim order is made in further clarification of the earlier interim order.
List for final hearing.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master