

□  
SLP(C)No. 14693-14715 OF 2001  
.PL60

ITEM No.207

Court No. 4

SECTION IVA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14693-14715/2001  
(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2001 in W.A.Nos.1564&1584  
-1605/2001 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

NEHRU SMARAKA V.K.S.V.D.C.&HOSPITAL&ANR.  
VERSUS

Petitioner (s)

SUNEETHA R. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record )

( For Final Disposal )

Date : 1/11/2002: This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. H.B. Malliya, Adv.  
Mr.Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.(NP)  
Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.  
Mr Anurag Bana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.SP2

.....L.....I.....J  
Pursuant to certain orders made by the High Court  
in Writ petition Nos.811-825/2001, 2758-59/2001,  
1856-59/2001 and W.P.No.2696-97/2001 disposed of on  
5.3.2001, which order stood affirmed on Writ appeal, the  
students, who are respondents before us stood,transferred  
to other colleges. The case put forth on behalf of the  
appellant is that the College has the necessary  
infrastructure and facilities and there is compliance of  
...2/-

-2-

requirements of Dental Council for granting the  
recognition and for imparting education in dentistry to  
the concerned students. There is no shortfall in this  
regard at all. There is a misconceived notion that the  
students have approached the High Court and, therefore,  
this Court should interfere with the same. Whatever be  
the merits and otherwise of the matter, one thing is  
clear that the students who had filed the Writ petition,  
stood transferred to other colleges pursuant to the order  
made by the High Court on 5.3.2001. Now the students  
have already joined other colleges and are pursuing their  
studies, it is not feasible to disturb them once again.

Keeping this aspect in mind and in the peculiar features of this case, we are not inclined to interfere under Article 136 of the Constitution. The Special leave petitions are disposed of accordingly.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)  
Court Master

(Om Prakash)  
Court Master